SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9322/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012 in CWP No. 14585/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUKESH RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33593-33594/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.B.Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos. 33593-33594/2013

Petitioner is allowed one week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

SLP (C) No.9322/2013

Post the matter alongwith SLP (C) Nos.33593-33594/2013.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Usha Sharma) Court Master