SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9322/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012 in CWP No. 14585/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUKESH RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and c/d in filing rejoinder affidavit and disconnecting petnr.'s SLP with SLP(C)NOs. 33593-94/2013 and interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 33593-33594/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 24/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.B. Mudgil,Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. V.Adhimoolam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. (Har.)

Mrs. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) NO. 9322/2013

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

In SLP(C) NOs. 33593-594/2013

The High Court of Punjab and Haryana is permitted

-2-

to produce the original service record of the petitioner (ACR and PCR) relating to punishment and other documents which were taken into consideration for compulsory retirement. The respondent may also produce a separate chart showing the ACR and other punishment inflicted on the petitioner during his total period of service.

Post the matters on 2.12.2014 for final disposal.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com